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MASTER OF SCIENCE IN PROJECT MANAGEMENT
P.O.BOX 21692, KITWE
 e-mail: kkombe@boz.zm, kombekristen1@gmail.com
Commercial Bank Respondend
Dear Respondent-Bank of Zambia/Commercial Bank
Iam a  final stage student at the Copperbelt University, pursuing a Master of Science Degree in Project Management (MSc PM). In partial fulfilment for the award of the degree, it is a requirement by the university that I undertake a Research Project related to my area of study. This questionnaire is part of my final stage research project tittled ‘ANALYSIS OF RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH REAL TIME GROSS SETTLEMENT SYSTEM IN COMMERCIAL BANKS IN ZAMBIA (RTGS)’ 
Your responses are important in enabling me to obtain as much understanding as possible of this topical issue.
The purpose of this questionnaire is to help generate data and information that will be used in the main data set for the research. Be assured that the information collected will be treated with the highest confidentiality it deserves and this project is purely for accademic purposes only.
Please provide me with the answers to the questions that follow and feel free to add futher comments if you wish. Simply cross (x) or tick in the appropriate box and/or give a brief statement where necessary. For any questions or clarifications, please contact me on 096 852 5366
Thanking you in advance for your cooperation.
Yours faithfully,
KOMBE KRISTEN
Section A: Introduction 
Name of Bank ………………………………………………………………………………
Position of Respondent: ………………………………………………………………………                                    
Date:…………………………………

Please indicate by crossing or ticking in the box or give a brief explanation where necessary on the following questions;


1. What are the risks associated with RTGS?

	Risk/Prone
	Tick

	Credit Risk
	

	Liquidity Risk
	

	Settlement Risk
	

	Systematic Risk
	

	Technology Risk
	

	Human Error Risk
	

	Fire Risk
	

	Theft Risk
	

	Fraud Risk
	

	Hacking Risk
	

	Replacement Risk
	

	Principle Risk
	

	Operational Risk
	

	Legal Risk
	


























	LIKELIHOOD SCALE

	Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	
	Highly Unlikely
	Vey Unlikely
	Unlikely
	Less Likely
	Likely
	Very Likely
	Highly Likely




2. Using the above scale, rate the likelihood of occurrence of RTGS risks

	Risk/Likelihood of Occurrence
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	Credit Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Liquidity Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Settlement Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Systematic Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Technology Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Human Error Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fire Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Theft Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fraud Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hacking Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Replacement Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Principle Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Operational Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Legal Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
























	IMPACT SCALE

	Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	
	Non
	Neutral
	Minor
	Moderate
	Major
	Critical
	Catastrophic


3. Using the above scale, rate the severity or impact of occurrence of RTGS risks

	Risk/Likelihood of Occurrence
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	Credit Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Liquidity Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Settlement Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Systematic Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Technology Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Human Error Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fire Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Theft Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fraud Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hacking Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Replacement Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Principle Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Operational Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Legal Risk
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




















4. What action against each of these risks have you deliberately developed?

	No
	Risk
	Response and or programmed management action

	1
	Credit Risk
	

	2
	Liquidity Risk
	

	3
	Settlement Risk
	

	4
	Systematic Risk
	

	5
	Technology Risk
	

	6
	Human Error Risk
	

	7
	Fire Risk
	

	8
	Theft Risk
	

	9
	Fraud Risk
	

	10
	Hacking Risk
	

	11
	Replacement Risk
	

	12
	Principle Risk
	

	13
	Operational Risk
	

	14
	Legal Risk
	



Other actions:……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

5. Do you have a risk register for the risks associated with RTGS in your organization?


	          Yes				                No

6. Have/do you educate clients regarding RTGS risks before conducting RTGS transactions?


                Yes				               No


7. In relation to question (6) above, do you think that RTGS customers make informed decisions before transacting?

	Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	Description
	Highly Unlikely
	Vey Unlikely
	Unlikely
	Less Likely
	Likely
	Very Likely
	Highly Likely

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	







8. If your answer on question (6) is yes, how do you educate your clients concerning RTGS risks?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	Instructions on Form
	Open Display
	Risk Register
	Teller Interview
	Telephone
	Email
	Transfer Report

	
	
	
	
	
	
	








	End of Questionnaire
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